
 
 
 
 
 

High Spirited Citizen Award Recipients ‐ Chronological 
 

Year  Month  Name    Year  Month  Name 
 

To recognize and encourage the spirit of 
volunteerism within the city of Irving 

2
0
1
5
  February  Tomaro, Binnie & Tom 

March  Beckner, Grace F.  

May  Bell, Eleanor Corry 

July  Michael Burkett DVM 

 

2
0
1
4
  March  Carroll, Janice 

April  Hale , Pam 

   

   

 

2
0
1
3
 

January  Contestabile, Diann 

February  Dunn, Dr. Jerry & Connie 

March  Ortiz, Thomas "Tom"  

April  Boleman, Craig 

April  Prince , Kass 

May  Webb‐Covington, Angie 

October  Caperton, Patty and Tom 

 

2
0
1
2
 

June  Boyce, Janet "Jan"  

July  Monday, Dick    

July  Riley, Tiffany 

August  Gifford‐Herrington, Connie 

September  Littleton, Carmen  

October  Saunders, III, Clarence L. 

 

2
0
1
1
  May  Boyle, John F., Jr. 

May  Boyle, Kitty 

   

   

 

2
0
1
0
  January  Matkin, R. Dan & Earlene 

July  Sutherlin, Timothy and Vicky  

   

   

 

2
0
0
9
 

January  Guest,	Ike	
February  Bolger,	Meredith	&	Pat	
March  Britain,	Juanita	
March  McMurry, Martha 

April  Olson,	H.	Ted		
May  Fuqua, Beverly 

May  Singley,	Jack	
 
 

2
0
0
9
  June  Harmon, Karen 

July  Wood, Carol  

August  Gardner,	Mary	
August  Terrill, Barbara 

August  Werry,	Jean		
 

2
0
0
8
 

January  Kunstadt, Mrs. Gerri  

June  Blackburn,	La	Delle	
June  Manale, Bernard 

August  Story, George & Regina 

September  Israel, Dr. Robert 

September  Juarez, Lilly 

 

2
0
0
7
 

April  Primo,	Giorgio	"George"	
May Fusco, Debbie  

June  Gordon, Ken 

June  Gordon, Rosa 

August  Danish, John C.  

November  Scott, Barbara 

 

2
0
0
6
 

April  Johnson,	Roberta	H.	
May  Sims, Phil 

August  Olafsen, Mrs. Gene 

September  Smith, Dot  

October  Fisher, Linda   

November  Verett, Dotty  

 

2
0
0
5
  January  Oberlin, Donald 

February  Parrish,	Morris	H.	
September  Mercer, Myrna 

October  Boatright, Randy 

 

2
0
0
4
 

January  Shlipak, Carole 

February  Bellew, Deborah 

March  Spurlock, Jack 

April  Stehman, Burnell R. 

June  Dobson,	Clayton	
August  Smith, Judy 

September  Hinde,	Lille	
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

High Spirited Citizen Award Recipients ‐ Chronological 
 

Year  Month  Name    Year  Month  Name 
 

To recognize and encourage the spirit of 
volunteerism within the city of Irving 

2
0
0
3
 

April  Anderson,	Louise	
April  Davis, Bettye 

September  Mannon, Diane 

October  Cannon, Frank 

October  Hunt, Nell Anne 

October  Slaughter, Pamela 

 

2
0
0
2
  July  Hubbard, Randy  

July  Pieschel, Frank 

September  Blake, Elena B. 

November  Lincoln, Randall W. 
 

2
0
0
1
 

February  Castilla, Rene  

March  Owens, Caroline 

April  Lemman, Shelly McClendon‐ 

May  Zacher, Ed   

June  McMurry,	Norman	E.		
July  Rissing, Nancie 

August  Bullock, James R. 

September  Spriggs, Carolyn 

October  Stipes,	John	
October  Stipes, Margie 

November  Langley,	Eugene	L.	"Buddy"	
December  Boyce, Charles A. 

 

2
0
0
0
 

January  Crain, Sharon Barbosa‐ 

February  Beeman, Suzanne 

February  Stevenson, Marquette  

March  Bryant, Patsy B. 

March  Higgins, Dottie  

April  Clifton,	Evelyn	T.	
April  Mancini, Fabrizio 

May  Kitchens, Bruce 

May  Martin, Karen 

June  Smith,	Jennings	
July  Brown,	Ben	H.		
September  Cole, Sandra 

October  King, Frank   

November  Stinson,	Betty	
December  Brune,	David		

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1
9
9
9
 

January  Stevenson,	Charles	B.	
January  Veno,	John	
February  Martin,	Alice	
February  Martin, Arnold 

March  Carnell, Pat  

March  O'Brien, Pat 

April  Gray, Jinx 

April  Jensen, Rosalie 

April  Jensen, Don 

April  Joslin,	Phyll	
August  Fulbright,	Ed	
August  Fulbright, Betty 

 

1
9
9
8
 

January  Holub, Clarence & Barbara 

February  Hall, Travis J. 

February  Higbie, Mary  

March  Huffstetler, Ronda 

March  Spann,	Oscar	
April  Stambaugh, James  

May  Bozeman,	W.R.	"Gnat"	
June  Howard, Katherine M. 

June  Howard, Clinton H. 

July  Ratteree,	James	
July  Ratteree, Betty 

October  Babb, Barbara 

October  Baker, Kitty 

November  Gill,	Louise	
November  Henry, Dorothy 

December  Skaer, Sharon 

December  Staniford, Alma Lou Roach‐ 
 

1
9
9
7
 

January  Cardwell,	Barbara	
February  Dykes,	C.M.	"Chuck"	
February  Dykes, Mrs. C.M. 

February  Owens, John R. 

March  Bigham, Jackie  

March  Bigham, Asa 

March  Pfaff, Anne 

April  Seppy,	Rudy	
July  Allsup, Laila Amber Nicole 

July  Cavazos, Priscilla 

July  Lee, Alice 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

High Spirited Citizen Award Recipients ‐ Chronological 
 

Year  Month  Name    Year  Month  Name 
 

To recognize and encourage the spirit of 
volunteerism within the city of Irving 

1
9
9
7
 

July  Morgan, Julie Gail 

August  Brantley, Jesse Leigh 

August  Doe, Catherine Esther 

August  Nguyen, Cecilia Ann 

August  Ragsdale, Julie Michelle 

August  Ramirez, Christina Jane 

August  Simmons, Sandy Jean 

October  Power, Bob & Becky  

December  Maddox, Wayne 

December  Shelton,	Fannie		
 

1
9
9
6
 

January  Anderson, Robin  

January  Hall, Debbie 

February  Anderson,	Art	
February  Anderson, Judy W. 

February  Kumar, Rosalyn 

March  Hence, Danielle 

March  Long, Kellie 

April  Gibson, Colvin 

April  Jones,	Genevieve	"Smitty"	
May  Ehnebuske, David 

May  Thomas, Ben & Bobbie 

June  Moreno, Mandy  

June  Ralstin, Amy 

July  Brosch, Erin 

July  Kitchens, Brent 

July  Rissing, Rhea 

July  Yarborough, Wendy 

September  Walther, Anna 

October  Allsup, Robert A. 

October  Bellew, Jimmy 

October  Gears, Herbert A. 

October  Gears, Christina Winters 

October  Parks, Sandra 

October  Reinders, Jill 

November  Fall, Megan 

November  Fall, Erica 

November  Martin, Karl 

December  Lerma, Delfina "Del" 

December  Thomas, Alan  

 
 
 
 
 
 

1
9
9
5
 

January  McKinney,	Kenneth	
January  Nachimson, Dr. Harold 

February  Bradley, Helen 

February  Porath, Bernhard & Margarete 

March  Brown, III, William (Bill) 

March  Taylor, Larry & Fawn 

April  Howman, Robin  

April  Murphy,	Dr.	Thomas	
June  Archa, Jaimie 

June  Fisher, Cassandra 

June  Heady, Chance Daniel 

June  McCrory, Melissa 

June  Reinhardt, Shea 

June  Roach, Stephanie 

July  Sale,	Robert	
July  Sale, Mrs. Robert 

July  Soto, Faustino 

August  Schecht, Kay 

August  Stayer, Dr. David 

September  Fett, Jessica 

September  Price,	Phil	
October  Hawkins, Karen 

October  Henderson, Cody 

November  Berryman Jr., David W. 

November  Song, Ja Young 

December  Bushey, Marilyn 

December  Wilson,	Randy	
 

1
9
9
4
 

January  Carpenter,	Winnie	
January  Danish,	John	Edmund	
January  Martin, Pat  

February  Hamrah, Sergeant Kevin 

February  Laredo, Melissa 

February  Reese, David  

February  Rubealcaba, Officer Harvey 

March  Enlow, Bill 

March  Kensinger, David  

March  Newman, Benny 

March  Slaughter, Scott 

April  Dickey, Gene  

April  Guy, Jennifer 

April  Sandoval, Juanita 

May  Boone (Falls), Chrissy 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 

High Spirited Citizen Award Recipients ‐ Chronological 
 

Year  Month  Name    Year  Month  Name 
 

To recognize and encourage the spirit of 
volunteerism within the city of Irving 

1
9
9
4
 

May  Stewart, Tamara Lee 

June  Hunter, Jim 

June  In, Young 

June  Ngo, Chi 

July  Coleman, Thelma 

July  Testerman, Cindy 

July  Walther, Kristina Ruth 

August  McDonald, Daniel Scott 

August  Schell, Stefani 

August  Thomas, Robbie James 

August  Villarreal, Elizabeth 

August  Williams, Renee 

October  Garza Jr., Paul 

October  Green, Debra 

October  Norman, Pat  

November  Curry, Jon  

November  Eaton,	Becky		
November  So, Tika 

December  Brown, Linda Harper 

December  Gregory, Doug & Joyce  

December  Lear, Dick & Jolene 

 

1
9
9
3
 

January  Carabajal, Jennifer 

January  Evans, Margaret "Maggie" 

January  Fletcher, Billy James 

January  Ward, Don & Ann 

February  Duvall, Peggy 

February  McGee, Kevin & Jeff 

February  Steward, Marlene 

March  Fann, Rebecca "Becky" 

March  Hicks, Kevin   

March  Johnson,	Jack		
April  Dominguez, Cruz 

April  Gamewall, Summer  

April  Wagner, Laura  

May  Hickey, Anita 

May  Tucker‐Montgomery, Jennifer 

May  Wilcox, James & Leora 

June  DeLoach, Clyde & Beca 

June  Knowles, Alice 

June  Wicker, Sergeant Jerry W. 

July  Capitan, Christina 

 

 

1
9
9
3
 

July  Letart, Mandy 

July  Revis, Tonya D. 

July  So, Sekta 

August  Schiller, Donald 

August  Stipes, Larry 

September  Anderson,	C.C.	&	Vera	
September  Roberts	,	Dr.	Joe	
September  Wilson,	Elizabeth	
October  Anderson,	June	
October  Flatley,	Frank			
October  Flatley,	Paula	
October  Smith, Ralph 

November  Carpenter,	Ben	&	Betty	
December  Brakefield, Debbie 

December  Ehnebuske, Jean 

December  Menchaca, Richard 

 

1
9
9
2
 

January  Farish, Steve  

January  Putnam, Joe 

January  Whitmer,	Louise	
February  Chilelli,	Emanuel	"Dodge"	
February  Duke, Christopher 

February  Sheppard,	Rev.	Joseph	
March  Boyd,	Herb	
March  Connatser, Becky 

March  Hamberger, Steve  

April  Clayton, Rev. Walter 

April  Crowell, Joni 

April  Williams, Christi 

June  Dickey, Carolyn 

June  Moon , Sue Hwan 

June  Orton,	Francis	
July  Gibbs, Clara  

July  Gibbs,	Chet	
July  Stewart, April 

August  Goodwin, Cathy 

August  Hooten, Bill 

August  Kerley, Judy W. 

September  Brantley, Bill 

September  Morgan, Sandy 

September  Wadsworth,	Mary	Louise	
October  Brewer, Sybil 

October  Brown, Charles 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 

High Spirited Citizen Award Recipients ‐ Chronological 
 

Year  Month  Name    Year  Month  Name 
 

To recognize and encourage the spirit of 
volunteerism within the city of Irving 

1
9
9
2
 

November  Bailey, Jeriann 

November  Rucjaz, Rosalie 

November  Wallis, Larry 

December  Crow , Darwin 

December  Sherlock, Jo Anne 

December  Sparks,	Gene		
 

1
9
9
1
 

January  Finley, Phala 

January  Norman, Irene 

January  Smith, Phil 

February  Bonilla, Fran 

February  Stanton, Norma 

February  Vandergriff, Leta 

March  Lively Swingers 

April  Aikman, Troy 

April  Randle, Caroline 

April  Randle, Marvin  

April	 Stavely,	Gerald		
May  Nelson,	Bob	
May  Pierce,	Bob	
May  Pierce,	Dana			
May  Williams, Johnye 

June  Hendricks, Sally 

June  Kelley, Bonnie 

June	 Kelley,	Troy	
June  Monty, Bill 

July  Doan, Barbara 

July  Jones III, Raymond C. 

July   Paige,	Hazel	
August  Allen,	Tim	
August  Kitchens, Debra 

August  Pentz, Sarah  

September  Hill, Marian 

September  Ripps,	May	Tom	
September  Ripps, James 

September  Wehlander,	E.O.	"Bing"	
Oct/Nov  Harmon,	Jody	
Oct/Nov  Killen, Jan Maxwell‐ 

Oct/Nov  Yeakley, Mark 

December  Connell, Sandra 

December  Jones, Cela 

December  Little, Carol  

 
 
 
 

1
9
9
0
 

January  Christopher, Barbara 

January  Deatherage,	Mary	Jo	
January  Coffee Shop Crew  

February  Bart, Edward O. 

February  Fellows, Stephen 

February  Fernandez, Pete 

March  Parrish,	Marge	
March  Schulze,	Catherine	
March  Schulze,	Charles	
April  Beddingfield,	Debby	Robert		
April  Lee, Barbara 

April  Markwood,	Tim	
April  Robert,	Debby	
May  Cook, Pat  

May  Greer, Dave 

May  Ramos, Genevieve 

June  Bird,	Emily	
June  Bird,	Bob	
June  Kubula, Clarice 

June  Sharp, Beverly A. 

July   Bailey, Dana D. 

July  Oberlin, Mary   

July  Susat, Carol  

August  Dunkley, Jim 

August  Smith, Eckey J. 

September  Pennington, Kathrine 

September  Perez, Rudi 

September  Stephenson, Juanita 

October  Peck,	Don	
October  Schorn	Jr.,	Adolph	P.	
October  Yates, Virginia 

November  Finley, Diane 

November  Korkmas, Marguerite 

November  Robertson, Vicki J. 

December  Herrington, Sylvia 

December  Seppy, Maria 

December  George Cole Family  

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

High Spirited Citizen Award Recipients ‐ Chronological 
 
Year  Month  Name    Year  Month  Name 

 

An	italicized	name	indicates	the	recipient	has	passed	
 

To recognize and encourage the spirit of 
volunteerism within the city of Irving 

1
9
8
9
 

January  Edwin,	George		
January  Gibbs, Sarah  

January  Halsey,	John	
January  Townsell,	Jackie	
February  Blalock, Dorothy 

February  Morris, Gary  

February  Riley, Dale & Joy 

March  Burke, Kathy Welsh 

March  Leibensberger, Dorothy 

March  Nicodemus, Marilyn 

April  Birdwell, Diane Covey‐ 

April  Cox, Wardell  

April  Yates,	Fletcher	
May  Dickson, Jan 

May  Schober, Woody 

May  Tyson, Ronnie 

June  Farrow, Georgia 

June  Loerwald, Patricia 

June  Marcom, Tom 

July  Malone, Jerry 

July  Spruiells, Steven 

August  Hamilton, Mart 

August  Taylor, Gerry  

September  Ehnebuske, Marjorie 

September  Moore, Melvina 

September  Patterson, Sue 

September  Scheibel, Jeff 

October  Kensinger, Eileen 

October  Thomas, R.L. 

November  Krehbiel, Sigrid 

November  O'Teter, Nancy 

November  Peck,	Ruth	
November  Rudderow, Nancy 

December  Hart, Jan 

December  Howard, Mike 

December  Rice,	Joseph	
December  Romanyshyn,	Janet	
December  Rome, Rebecca L. 

December  Yonan, Edith 

 
 
 
 

1
9
8
8
  November  Drew, Ron 

November  Spencer,	Harry		
November  Susat,	George	
December  Baird, Geneva 

December  DeHass, Kathryn 

December  Sturdy, LaVern 

 


